FORM PTO-1618A THE HALL HE HALL HE HALL HE HALL HE HALL HE HALL

02-16-2001



101614231

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK**

02-05-2001

ADDRESS.

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #11

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

	MARKS ONLY	
	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).	
Submission Type 2-5-0	Conveyance Type	
New	Assignment License	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment	
Document ID #	Effective Date	
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year 08/15/2000	
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name	
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #		
	Other	
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name International Paper Company	08/15/2000	
Formerly		
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association		
Other		
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization New York		
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached	
Name Sprague Paperboard, Inc.		
Name Or 311		
DBA/AKA/TA		
, —		
Composed of		
Address (line 1) 3100 Washington Street		
	30001	
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Austell	GA State/Country Zip Code	
Address (line 1) 3100 Washington Street Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Austell	State/Country I imited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is	
Address (line 1) 3100 Washington Street Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Austell Individual General Partnership	State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic	
Address (line 1) 3100 Washington Street Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Austell	State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.	
Address (line 1) 3100 Washington Street Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Austell Individual General Partnership Corporation Association	State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic	
Address (line 1) 3100 Washington Street Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Austell Individual General Partnership Corporation Association	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	
Address (line 1) 3100 Washington Street Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Austell Individual General Partnership Corporation Association Other	State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Connecticut	
Address (line 1) 3100 Washington Street Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Austell Individual General Partnership Corporation Association Other City Corporation Fo	Limited Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	
Address (line 1) 3100 Washington Street Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Austell Individual General Partnership Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Connecticut	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 002236 FRAME: 0575

EOD14	DEC 1410D
	PTO-1618B
Expires 06/	30/99
0140 0004	

Page 2

J.S. Department of Commerce	
atent and Trademark Office	
TRADEMARK	

OMB 0651-0027	TRADEMARK
Domestic Repre	sentative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.
Name	
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3)	
Address (line 4)	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (312) 609 7850
-	Area Code and Telephione Number (13121 009 7030
Name Ange	elo J. Bufalino
Address (line 1) Ved(der Price Kaufman & Kammholz
Address (line 2) 222	N. LaSalle Street
Address (line 3)	
Address (line 4) Chic	ago. Illinois 60601
raues	r the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 2
Trademark Appli	ication Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached
Enter either the Trade	mark Application Number <u>or</u> the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
	k Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)
74/389,884	
Number of Prop	
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
Method of Pay	
D	int
(Enter for paymen	t by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 22-0259
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No No
Statement and S	
	t and translation and holiof, the foregoing information is true and correct and any
attached o	copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as
indicated	herein.
Angelo J. Bufal	
Name of Po	erson Signing / Signature / Date Signed

TRADEMARK REEL: 002236 FRAME: 0576 **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, International Paper Company, a New York corporation,

located and doing business at Purchase, New York has used in its business the

following trademark for which an application has been filed in the United

States Patent and Trademark Office:

Application Serial No. 74/389,884, filed May 13, 1993

WHEREAS, Sprague Paperboard, Inc., a Connecticut corporation, located

and doing business at 3100 Washington Street, Austell, Georgia 30001 is

desirous of acquiring said mark and said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and for good and valuable

consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and in connection

with a separate agreement between the parties, said International Paper

Company does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto said Sprague

Paperboard, Inc. the entire right, title and interest in and to said mark and said

application, together with the good will of the business symbolized by said

mark and said application and in accordance with which the said mark is

used, together with all common law rights of International Paper Company

VPCHI01/#638840.1 8/7/00

TRADEMARK REEL: 002236 FRAME: 0577 including the right to bring action and recover for past infringement, if any, of said mark or said application.

This Assignment is effective as of April 8, 1999 nunc pro func.
International Paper Company January McCalle By: ASSISTANT SECRETARY Title: INTERNATIONAL PAPER
STATE OF NEW YORK)) SS COUNTY OF <u>Orange</u>)
I, Avis L. Norton, a Notary Public in and for the county and state aforesaid, do hereby certify that <u>Jeanne McCabe</u> ,
personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to
the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and
acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his
acknowledged that he signed, sealed and derivered the outside state and purposes therein set forth.
free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal
this 15 day of Maust, 2000
Notary Public
My Commission Expires: My Com
SEAL
2 2

RECORDED: 02/05/2001